

## Alexander Falconi <admin@ournevadajudges.com>

## Fwd: Trujillo, Latin Chamber of Commerce

Elina L <research@ournevadajudges.com> To: Alexander Falconi <admin@ournevadajudges.com> Tue, Sep 1, 2020 at 5:14 PM

--- Forwarded message ------

From: Monica Trujillo <monica@trujillo4judge.com>

Date: Tue, Sep 1, 2020 at 6:35 PM

Subject: Trujillo, Latin Chamber of Commerce To: Elina L <research@ournevadajudges.com>

Mr. Guzman called me before I received this email.

Monica

From: peter guzman <guzmanpeter@hotmail.com> Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 4:58 PM To: peter guzman < guzmanpeter@hotmail.com>

Subject: LCC Endorsement

Hello,

It is with great pleasure that I announce that you have been endorsed by the Latin Chamber of Commerce...We would like to let you know that you may use the LCC Logo attached...we wish you much success in your upcoming election. Feel free to reach out to me if you have any other questions.

Thank You Peter Guzman President Latin Chamber of Commerce, NV 300 North 13th St. Las Vegas, NV 89101

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: This electronic message (including all attachments) is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521, and is confidential and legally privileged. In addition, information contained in this e-mail message is personal and confidential and is intended for a specific entities or individual(s) and purpose and therefore is protected from disclosure under the Framm-Leach-Bliley Act. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this message and attachment(s) and are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution of this message and attachment(s), or the taking of any action based on it, is strictly

prohibited as noted above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender and erase this e-mail message immediately. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Peter Guzman and/or affiliated companies/organizations for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use. Thank you.

